SUSSEX COUNTY & OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS
SATURDAY 10™ JULY 1999
CHRISTS HOSPITAL SCHOOL

ST.GEORGE/ALBION ROUND - FINAL RESULT SHEET

JUDGES MR. N. DIMMOCK, MRS. G. MILLS, MR. K. MILLS.

LADY PARAMOUNT MRS. MARY GRACE

LADIES ALBION RECURVE

1. ANITA WARREN COUNTY OAK AC 108 43 826
2.  KERRY PRITCHARD ASCHAM 108 48 816
3. ANDREA OLLIVER CHICHESTER 108 34 766
4. MARGARET TAYLOR PORTSDOWN 107 37 751
5 SALLY DU FEU RSA 108 33 718
6. JOLEWRY PLUMPTON 105 32 701
7. PENNY SALLIS RSA 106 27 681
8. HEATHER DUGGAN NEWHAVEN 102 25 638
9. SYLVIABALDWIN HELLINGLY 103 21 621
10. JAN SLATER RSA 105 16 586
11. JUNESCHOLLAR CRAWLEY 98 14 556
12. MARY MCINTOSH ALTON 100 14 526
13. JENNY PIXLEY COAC 88 12 479
14. ANGELA BILES CHICHESTER e 5 360
15. SHEILAWALKER COAC 56 5 259
16. BARBARA DAGENHARDT NEWHAVEN RTD.

LADIES ALBION COMPOUND

1. ANN HARTFIELD CRAWLEY 108 60 882
2. CAROL BARTLETT NEXUS 108 56 826
3. MARIABROOK N*WHAVEN 105 39 757
4. BETTY EVANS HORSHAM 105 32 695

LADIES ALBION LONGBOW

1. LINSEYCADLE CUCKFIELD 28 1 117

LADIES SHORT WINDSOR BAREBOW

1.  JANE SKINNER NEWHAVEN 94 16 520



GENTS ST.GEORGE RECURVE

1. TOMMY HODDER
2 JAMIE ADAMS

3 DONMCCALLUM
4. TONY ZOTTOLA
5. KEVIN DOSWELL
6. REG WAD IE

7. TIM MCINTOSH
8 MARK PROTHERO
9. SHAUN DUGGAN
10. JOHN HEATH

11 IVORKNIGHT

12. PAUL HALES

13. IAN INWOOD

14. NIGELL ELLIS
15. DEREK HARRIS
16. DAVID LILLEY
17. PETER MAYHEW
18. PHILIP CARTER
19. GARRY MEYER
20. GEORGE PIXLEY

GENTS ST. GEORGE COMPOUND

JOHNCAVANAGH
LES BARTLETT
TERRY SCHOLLAR
TERRY WHITE

DON LEWRY
MICHAEL MULLANY

o0, WNp

GENTS ST. GEORGE LONGBOW
1. RONALD FLOOR

GENTS ST. GEORGE BAREBOW
1. STEVE BALDWIN

GENTS ALBION RECURVE

1. TERRY SKINNER

2 STEVE LINSDELL

3. DAVID BILES

4. MALCOLM HIGMAN

5. TONY VALENTI

6 JOHN HADLUM

JUNIOR GIRL JUNIOR WINDSOR

1. LESLEY PROTHERO

ASCHAM
CRAWLEY
EASTBOURNE
WORTHING
HASTINGS
HORSHAM
ALTON
WORTHING
NEWHAVEN
EASTBOURNE
COAC
EASTBOURNE
CHICHESTER
BAYEUX
EASTBOURNE
BOGNOR
CRAWLEY
CRAWLEY
COAC

COAC

WESTHJLL
NEXUS
CRAWLEY
BAYEUX
PLUMPTON
BOGNOR

NEWHAVEN

HELLINGLY

NEWHAVEN
NEWHAVEN
CHICHESTER
CHICHESTER
RSA

RSA

WORTHING

108
108
106
107
107
107
104
105
107
106
105
96
98
98
94
95
80
7
54
RTD

106
106
105
102
96
89

41

87

101
102
100
101
96

102

45

34
27
21
23
14
10

27
21
25
22
13
10

804
800
740
723
697
683
678
675
673
662
591
560
504
498
490
449
410
378
185

736
668
641
616
542
419

165

445

637
634
616
613
514
500

163



JUNIOR BOY SHORT WINDSOR

1. DAVID HAIGH BAYEUX 108 12 616
2. CHRIS LINDSELL NEWHAVEN 91 10 451

MARRIED COUPLE

1. HEATHER & SHAUN DUGGAN NEWHAVEN 1311
2. TIM & MARY MCINTOSH ALTON 1204
TEAM

1. CRAWLEY ANN HARTFIELD

JAMIE ADAMS
TERRY SCHOLLAR
JUNE SCHOLLAR

TOTAL: 2719
2. COAC ANITA WARREN
IVOR KNIGHT
JENNY PIXLEY
SHEILA WALKER
TOTAL: 2155

Thank you to all who shot and made this a most enjoyable weekend:-

The archers

The judges

The field party
Mary Grace Catering
Bill Johnson

Hope to see you all next year!



SUSSEX COUNTY & OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

11TH JULY 1999
CHRISTS HOSPITAL SCHOOL
HORSHAM  SUSSEX
FINAL RESULT SHEET

JUDGES MR N DIMMOCK.MRS G MILLS,
MR K MILLS,MR A WODGER.

LADY PARAMOUNT MISS C PENDERGAST

GENTS YORK RECURVE

kkhkkkhkkhkkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkk*kx

COUNTY

-kirtckirtc

1 MCK URBANIAK COUNTY OAK AC

2 VINCE LADE HELLINGLY ARCHERS
3  JAMIE ADAMS CRAWLEY AC

4  SHAUN DUGGAN NEWHAVEN AC

5 TONY ZOTTOLA WORTHING AC

6 KEN BURGE HELLINGLY ARCHERS
7 CHRIS CHEDZOY HASTINGS

8 ALAN SMITH NEWHAVEN AC

9 REG WAD |E HORSHAM CO ARCHERS
10 KEVIN DOSWELL HASTINGS

11 JOHN LIGHT ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
12 HAMISH WILSON CUCKFIELD

13 JOHN HEATH EASTBOURNE ARCHERS
14 STEPHEN  ALLEN HORSHAM CO ARCHERS
15 GRAHAM STEVENS ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
16 PETER DAMON CRAWLEY AC

17 CHRIS FURMANSKI ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
18 NEIL MORRIS NEWHAVEN AC

19 MARK PROTHERO WORTHING AC

20 ANDREW HOLDSWORTH PLUMPTON AC

21 DEREK HARRIS EASTBOURNE ARCHERS
22 COLIN DICKENSON NEWHAVEN AC

23 BOB NEW BOGNOR REGIS AC

24 NIGEL ELLIS BAYEUX BOWMEN

25 DAVID BILES CHICHESTER BOWMEN
26 KEITH BILLENESS HELLINGLY ARCHERS
27 JOHN PLEDGE COUNTY OAK AC

28 GARY MEYER COUNTY OAK AC

29 ALAN ALDRIDGE CHICHESTER BOWMEN
30 KEVIN BEANEY HASTINGS

31 PAUL HALES EASTBOURNE ARCHERS
32 DAVID LILLEY BOGNOR REGIS AC

33 DON McCALLUM EASTBOURNE ARCHERS
34 TERRY MASKELL HELLINGLY ARCHERS

GENTS YORK COMPOUND

khkkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkkk*k

1 PAUL DOBSON HORSHAM CO ARCHERS
2 JAMES DOBSON HORSHAM CO ARCHERS
3  ALAN KING CUCKFIELD

4 PHILIP VAN-BUREN COUNTY OAK AC

5 MARTIN MAYNARD HORSHAM CO ARCHERS
6 PETER LANGRIDGE BOGNOR REGIS AC

7 DAVE RUSHMAN COUNTY OAK AC

8 CHRIS YOUNG CHICHESTER BOWMEN
9  WILL WOGOD HORSHAM CO ARCHERS

143
142
142
144
144
144
143
140
140
135
138
140
139
137
139
133
132
135
139
137
131
134
127
108
108
88
44
30

144
144
143
143
144
142
139
142
140

46
43
41
37
41
33
30
29
31
31
25
28
36
26
29
20
23
25
22
23
17
18
16
15
13

74
68

62
57
52
51
44
44

969
960
948
934
932
906
905
887
858
853
846
840
839
831
807
795
790
783
779
773
761
750
673
596
498
452
184
118

1.104
1,080
1,059
1,053
1,044
1,000
991
958
952

RETIRED
RETIRED

D/N/S
D/N/S
D/N/S
D/N/S
D/N/S
D/N/S



10 PETER MASKELL
11 TERRY SCHOLLAR
12 TERRY WHITE

13 JOHN SAVERY

14 DAVE HOWARD

15 ALAN FITCHETT
16 MICHAEL MULLANY
17 BOB KELMAN

LADIES HEREFORD RECURVE

kkhkkhkkkkkhhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkkkkk*%x

1 ANITA WARREN

2 DIANE BILLENESS
3 ANDREA OLIVER

4 HILLARY UNDERWOOD
5 CHRISTINE EADEN

6  SALLY DU FEU

7  HEATHER  DUGGAN

8  PENNY SALLIS

9 JILL RUBY

10 SYLVIA BALDWIN
11 JAN SLATER

12 JUNE SCHOLLAR
13 BARBARA  DAGENHARDT

LADIES HEREFORD COMPOUND

kkkkkhkhkhkkhkkkhkkkikkhkikkhkkhkkkik*k

1 ANN HARTFIELD
2 JENNY HOLLAND

3 GERALDINE BUCKMAN

4 ANNETTE COLLETT

5 BETTY EVANS

6 JEAN REDMAN
GENTS, YORK, LONGRQW .,
1 RON FLOOR

2 IAIN CADLE

BOYS BRISTOL 1 RECURVE

kkhkkhhkkkhkhhkkhkhhkkhkhhhkkkhkhkkk*k

1 PAUL WICKENDEN
BOYS BRISTOL 3 RECURVE
EE R R S S R O I S R O
1 ROBERT MITCHELL
2 DAVID HAIGH

3 CHRIS LINSDELL

BOYS BRISTOL 4 RECURVE

khkkkkhkhkhkkhkdkhkhkhkkkkhkhkhhhkhkrx

1 PETER MITCHELL

BOYS BRISTOL 5 RECURVE

kkhkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkrrrhxx

1 OLIVER CLASPER
GIRLS BRISTOL 3 RECURVE
kkhkkhkkkkkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkrrxkkxx*x
1 SARAH MASKELL
GIRLS BRI L 4 RECURVE
kkhkkhkkhkkkkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkrrhkkkx*x
1 LESLEY PROTHERO

HELLINGLY ARCHERS
CRAWLEY AC

BAYEUX BOWMEN
CHICHESTER BOWMEN
COUNTY OAK AC
CRAWLEY AC ,
BOGNOR REGIS AC
CRAWLEY AC

COUNTY OAK AC
HELLINGLY ARCHERS
CHICHESTER BOWMEN
MUNWOOD

ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
NEWHAVEN AC

ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
HELLINGLY ARCHERS
ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
CRAWLEY AC
NEWHAVEN AC

CRAWLEY AC
CHICHESTER BOWMEN
COUNTY OAK AC
CUCKFIELD

HORSHAM CO ARCHERS
BOGNOR REGIS AC

NEWHAVEN AC
CUCKFIELD

CRAWLEY AC

PLUMPTON AC
BAYEUX BOWMEN
NEWHAVEN AC

PLUMPTON AC

SEAFORD COL

HELLINGLY ARCHERS

WORTHING AC

141
140
136
124

71

143
144
144
144
140
142
137
138
137
135
133
119

143
144
141
141
140

59
37

143

144
142
116

138

126

144

78

34
26
27
18
11

52
49
52
45
51

40 .

37
28
29
20
39
10

97
58
62
23
17

(621

41

40
28
11

27

12

82

885
854
844
645
423

1.037
1,024
1,018
1,012
952
912
879
820
790
758
757
613

1.185

1.066

1.053
821
794

240
132

945

948
808
568

816

666

1.140

328

RETIRED
D/N/S
D/N/S
D/N/S

D/N/S

D/N/S



GENTS YORK BAREBOW

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkrkkk

1 STEVE BALDWIN

GENTS HEREFORD RECURVE
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkk

1 STEVE LINSDELL

GENTS HEREFORD LONGBOW
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

1 RON SMITH

GENTS YORK RECURVE
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

1 TOMMY HODDER

2 TIM MCINTOSH
3 BARRY GREEN

4 TONY HILL

5 MICHAEL FLANDERS
6 PAUL BENSTEAD
7 PAUL DAY

8 BILL TERRY

GENTS YORK COMPOUND
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk
1 JOHN CAVANAGH

LADIES HEREFORD RECURVE
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

1 KERRY PRITCHARD

2 MARGARET TAYLOR

LADIES HEREFORD LONGBOW
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk
1 ANNE GREENHAIGH

BOYS BRISTOL 2 RECURVE

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhhkkkk
1 KEVIN JONES

BOYS BRISTOL 4 RECURVE
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk
i BEN MCINTOSH

GENTS HEREFORD RECURVE
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

1 MALCOLM BENNETT

HELLINGLY

NEWHAVEN AC

EASTBOURNE ARCHERS

OPEN
*kkkkk

ASCHAM BOWMEN
ALTON FOUR MARKS
GOSPORT

MOLE VALLEY
THOMAS WALL
GOSPORT

MOLE VALLEY

ISSENOCKE

WESTHILL

ASCHAM BOWMEN

PORTSDOWN

AC DELCO

AC DELCO

ALTON FOUR MARKS

GOSPORT

ARCHERS

134

143
142
139

132

137

144
139

143

52

140

23

a7

29
31
23
18

23

57
37

20

179

756

259

1,013

872

869

749

722

773

1.060
915

1,013

200

804

RETIRI
D/NI/S
D/N/S
D/N/S
D/NI/S



GENTS YORK RECURVE HAND (23-28)
1ST ANDREW HOLDSWORTH PLUMPTON .AC
GENTS YORK RECURVE HAND (29-36)
1ST SHAUN DUGGAN NEWHAVEN AC
GENTS YORK RECURVE HAND (37-44)
1ST ALAN SMITH NEWHAVEN AC
GENTS YORK RECURVE HAND (45-50)
1ST MARK PROTHERO  WORTHING AC
GENTS YORK RECURVE HAND (51-58)
1ST NIGEL ELLIS BAYEUX BOWMEN
GENTS YORK RECURVE HAND (U/C)
1ST GARY MEYER COUNTY OAK AC
GENTS YORK COMPOUND HAND (15-20)
1ST JOHN SAVERY CHICHESTER BOWMEN
GENTS YORK COMPOUND HAND (21-28)
1ST CHRIS YOUNG CHICHESTER BOWMEN
GENTS YORK COMPOUND HAND (29-37)
1ST PHILIP VAN-BUREN COUNTY OAK AC
GENTS YORK COMPOUND HAND (38-43)
1ST DAVE RUSHMAN COUNTY OAK AC
GENTS YORK COMPOUND HAND  (53+)
1ST JOHN SAVERY CHICHESTER BOWMEN
GENTS YORK LONGBOW
1ST RON FLOOR NEWHAVEN AC
LADIES HEREFORD RECURVE HAND (28-33)
1ST HILLARY UNDERWOOD  MUNWOCD
LADIES HEREFORD RECURVE HAND (34-41)
2ND SALLY DU FEU ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
LADIES HEREFORD RECURVE HAND (42-50)
1ST CHRISTINE EADEN ROYAL SUN ALLIANCE
LADIES HEREFORD COMPOUND HAND (25-33)
1ST GERALDINE BUCKMAN COUNTY OAK AC
LADIES HEREFORD COMPOUND HAND (34-42)
1ST ANNETTE COLLETT CUCKFIELD
COUNTY JUNIORS
CHAMPION GIRL RECURVE

SARAH MASKELL HELLINGLY ARCHERS
CHAMPION Bi  RECURVI

ROBERT MITCHELL ~ PLUMPTON AC
COUNTY HIGHEST UNREWARDED GIRL

LESLEY PROTHERO  WORTHING AC
COUNTY BRISTOL 1
1ST PAUL WICKENDEN CRAWLEY AC
COUNTY BRISTOL 2
1ST
COUNTY BRISTOL 3
1ST ROBERT MITCHELL ~ PLUMPTON AC
COUNTY BRISTOL 3
2ND DAVID HAIGH BAYEUX BOWMEN
COUNTY BRISTOL 3
3RD CHRIS LINSDELL  NEWHAVEN AC
COUNTY BRISTOL 4
1ST PETER MITCHELL PLUMPTON AC
COUNTY BRISTOL 5
1ST OLIVER CLASPER SEAFORD COL

137

144

140

139

108

30

124

142

143

139

124

59

144

142

140

141

141

144

144

78

143

144

142

116

138

126

23

37

29

22

15

18

44

62

51

18

45

40

51

62

23

82

40

41

40

28

11

27

12

773
934
887
779
596
118
645
958
1,053
991
645
240
1,012
912
952
1,053

821

1.140
948

328

945

948
808
568
816

666



RECURVE TEAM
1ST GERALDINE BUCKMAN

PHILIP VAN-BUREN

DAVE RUSHMAN

ANITA WARREN

RECURVE TEAM

2ND DIANE BILLENESS
VINCE LADE
KEN BURGE
PETER MASKELL

RECURVE TEAM
3RD PAUL DOBSON

JAMES DOBSON

MARTIN MAYNARD

BETTY EVANS

MARRIED COUPLES

1ST MR & MRS DUGGAN
VETERAN
1ST ANN HARTFIELD
MOST GOLDS YORK

MICK URBANIAK
MOST GOLD!  HEREFORI

ANITA WARREN
MOST GOLD! E !

SARAH MASKELL

VISITORS HANDICAP AWARDS

GENTS YORK RECURVE HAND (37-44)
1ST TONY HILL

LADIES HEREFORD RECURVE

1ST KERRY PRITCHARD
LADIES HEREFORD RECURVE

2ND MARGARET TAYLOR

VISITORS JUNIORS
CHAMPION BOY
KEVIN JONES

BOY
MALCOLM  BENNETT

VISITOR MOST GOLDS

COUNTY OAK AC

COUNTY OAK AC

COUNTY OAK AC

COUNTY OAK AC

TOTALS

HELLINGLY ARCHERS

HELLINGLY ARCHERS

HELLINGLY ARCHERS

HELLINGLY ARCHERS

TOTALS

HORSHAM CO ARCHER

HORSHAM CO ARCHER

HORSHAM CO ARCHER

HORSHAM CO ARCHER

TOTALS

NEWHAVEN

CRAWLEY AC

COUNTY OAK AC

COUNTY OAK AC

HELLINGLY ARCHERS

MOLE VALLEY

ASCHAM BOWMEN

PORTSDOWN

AC DELCO

GOSPORT

141

143

139

143

570

144

142

144

141

571

144

144

144

140

572

281

143

143

143

144

129

144

139

143

140

62

62

51

52

222

49

43

33

34

159

74

68

57

17

216

74

97

46

52

82

23

57

37

53

20

953
953
891
1.037
3,912
1.024
960
906
785
3,675
1.004
980
944
694
3,622
1,813
1.185
969
1,037

1,140

749
1,060

915

1,013

804



GENTS

TOMMY HODDER ASCHAM BOWMEN 143 47 1,013
LADIES

KERRY PRITCHARD ASCHAM BOWMEN 144 57 1.060
JUNIORS

KEVIN JONES AC DELCO . 143 53 1,013

TWO DAY AWARDS COUNTY ONLY

LADY RECURVE

ANITA WARREN COUNTY OAK AC 1.863
GENT COMPOUND

TERRY SCHOLLAR  CRAWLEY AC 1.395
JUNIOR BOY

CHRIS LINSDELL NEWHAVEN AC 1.019



